West Basin collects this charge from its retailers on behalf of MWD. The

charge for each agency is a fixed monthly rate based on the allocation
formula from MWD.

www.westbasin.org 37

What Charges Are On Your Bill?

Charges from West Basin

1. West Basin’s Reliability Service Charge (Assessed on potable rates)

• West Basin Potable Water Rate Formula
  MWD Full Service Treated Volumetric Rate
  + MWD RTS Rate
  + West Basin Reliability Service Charge
  West Basin Potable Tier 1

2. West Basin’s Recycled Water Rates
• Irrigation recycled water rate
• Advanced treated recycled water rate

3.   Fixed Service Charge
Helps fund the following reliability programs:
• Public Information and Education
• Water Policy and Resources Development

www.westbasin.org

Rates and Charges

www.westbasin.org 39

FY 2025-26 Reliability Service Charge - Methodology

• FY 2025-26 Proposed Budget Potable Water Sales - 80,000 AF.
• FY 2025-26 Proposed Budget Potable WRD for the Dominguez Gap Barrier - 1,800 AF.

FY2024-25
Adopted Budget

(Expenses)

FY2025-26
Proposed Budget

Workshop #3 (Expenses)

FY2025-26
Adopted Budget

(Expenses)

FY2025-26
Adjustments

Increase/(Decrease)

$69,647,389 $66,700,167

www.westbasin.org 40

FY 2025-26 RSC & Potable Tier 1 Rates – 5 Rate Scenarios

MWD Water Rate/AF
7/1/2025 -

12/31/2025
0% - Scenario #1

7/1/2025 -
12/31/2025

5% - Scenario #2

7/1/2025 -
12/31/2025

6% - Scenario #3

7/1/2025 -
12/31/2025

7% - Scenario #4

7/1/2025 -
12/31/2025

8% - Scenario #5
Tier 1 $1,395 $1,395 $1,395 $1,395 $1,395

RTS $201 $201 $201 $201 $201

Total MWD Water
Rate/AF

1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596

WB RSC Increase % 0% 5% 5% 7% 8%

West Basin RSC/AF $303 $318 $321 $324 $327

WB Tier 1 Rate/AF $1,899 $1,914 $1,917 $1,920 $1,923

MWD Water Rate/AF
1/1/2026 -

06/30/2026
0% - Scenario #1

1/1/2026 -
06/30/2026

5% - Scenario #2

1/1/2026 -
06/30/2026

6% - Scenario #3

1/1/2026 -
06/30/2026

7% - Scenario #4

1/1/2026 -
06/30/2026

8% - Scenario #5
Tier 1 $1,528 $1,528 $1,528 $1,528 $1,528

RTS $214 $214 $214 $214 $214

Total MWD Water
Rate/AF

$1,742 $1,742 $1,742 $1,742 $1,742

WB RSC Increase % 0% 5% 5% 7% 8%

West Basin RSC/AF $303 $318 $321 $324 $327

WB Tier 1 Rate/AF $2,045 $2,060 $2,063 $2,066 $2,069

Total RSC Revenue $24,785,400 $26,012,400 $26,257,800 $26,503,200 $26,748,600

Each 1% Rate Equates to a $3.00/AF Increase - West Basin’s RSC

www.westbasin.org 41

FY 2025-26 Recycled Water Rates - 5 Rate Scenarios

Recycled Irrigation 0%
Scenario #1

5%
Scenario #2

6%
Scenario #3

7%
Scenario #4

8%
Scenario #5

Inside Service Area
(Non-Tiered) $2,009 $2,024 $2,027 $2,030 $2,033

Outside Service Area
(Tiered Rate) $2,109 $2,124 $2,127 $2,130 $2,133

www.westbasin.org 42

Pass-through Revenue:
MWD Capacity Charge – Calendar Year 2026

West Basin collects a Capacity Charge on behalf of MWD, for providing distribution capacity use
during peak demands.

Agency Name 3-Year Maximum
Daily Peak (CFS) Annual Charge Monthly Charge

California American Water Co. 4.1 $48,948 $4,079
Cal Water - Dominguez 42.8 $510,648 $42,554
Cal Water - Hawthorne 6.8 $81,192 $6,766
Cal Water - Hermosa Redondo 18.4 $219,684 $18,307
Cal Water - Palos Verdes 38.9 $464,448 $38,704
LA County Waterworks No. 29 14.8 $176,944 $14,749
City of El Segundo 14.6 $174,312 $14,526
City of Inglewood 11.2 $133,368 $11,114
City of Lomita 3.7 $44,292 $3,691
City of Manhattan Beach 7.9 $93,720 $7,810
Golden State Water Co. 35.7 $426,720 $35,560
Water Replenishment District 14.4 $171,924 $14,327
Total $2,546,200 $212,187

www.westbasin.org 43

West Basin Fixed Service Charges

Includes the operation costs from Public Information and Education, and Water Policy.

Agency Name 3-Year Avg Potable
Deliveries (AF) Annual Charge Monthly Charge

California American Water Co. 963 $70,854 $5,905
California Water Service - Dominguez 19,843 $1,460,666 $121,722
California Water Service - Hawthorne 3,307 $243,409 $20,284
California Water Service -
Hermosa/Redondo 8,905 $655,491 $54,624
California Water Service - Palos Verdes 14,873 $1,094,832 $91,236
City of El Segundo 6,927 $509,876 $42,490
City of Inglewood 6,177 $454,699 $37,892
City of Lomita 1,876 $138,131 $11,511
City of Manhattan Beach 4,114 $302,841 $25,237
Golden State Water 17,530 $1,290,420 $107,535
L.A. Co. Water Works District  No. 29 7,493 $551,612 $45,968
WRD - Dominguez Gap Barrier 9,426 $693,852 $57,821
TOTAL 101,432 $7,466,684 $622,224

Public Information and Education Water Policy Total

$4,808,954 $2,657,730 $7,466,684

www.westbasin.org 44

FY 2025-26 Proposed Consolidated Budget – With 5 Rate Scenarios

Category 0%
Scenario #1

5%
Scenario #2

6%
Scenario #3

7%
Scenario #4

8%
Scenario #5

REVENUES
Operating Revenues $90,060,661 $91,447,666 $91,725,067 $92,002,468 $92,279,869
Investment Income $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $1,100,000
Other Revenue $12,320,727 $12,320,727 $12,320,727 $12,320,727  $12,320,727

Total Revenues $103,481,388 $104,868,393 $105,145,794 $105,423,195 $105,700,596
EXPENSES
Operating Expenses $50,541,565 $50,541,565 $50,541,565 $50,541,565 $50,541,565
Salaries and Benefits $11,590,412 $11,590,412 $11,590,412 $11,590,412 $11,590,412
Overhead $4,568,190 $4,568,190 $4,568,190 $4,568,190 $4,568,190
Debt Service $21,995,850 $21,995,850 $21,995,850 $21,995,850 $21,995,850

Total Expenses $88,696,017 $88,696,017 $88,696,017 $88,696,017 $88,696,017

Net Operating Revenue/PAYGO $14,785,371 $16,172,376 $16,449,777 $16,727,178 $17,004,579
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP)
Rehabilitation and Repair (R&R) $24,104,977 $24,104,977 $24,104,977 $24,104,977 $24,104,977
New Capital Improvement Programs (CIP) $2,240,553 $2,240,553 $2,240,553 $2,240,553 $2,240,553

Total Capital Improvement Programs (CIP) $26,345,530  $26,345,530  $26,345,530  $26,345,530  $26,345,530
Less: Net Operating Margin/PAYGO $14,785,371 $16,172,376 $16,449,777 $16,727,178 $17,004,579
Less: Grants, Refineries, & Other Funds $7,455,959 $7,455,959 $7,455,959 $7,455,959 $7,455,959
Less: Cash Reserves $3,000,000 $2,717,195 $2,439,794 $2,162,393 $1,884,992
Less: Commercial Paper $1,104,200 - - - -

Net - - - - -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $115,041,547 $115,041,547 $115,041,547 $115,041,547 $115,041,547

www.westbasin.org

Next Steps

www.westbasin.org 46

FY 2025-2026 Proposed Budget Workshop Schedule

Date Time Topic

March 28, 2025 10:00 AM
Workshop #1: FY 2024-25 Financial Overview and
Key Budget Drivers and FY 2025-26 Proposed
Expenses

April 26, 2025 11:00 AM
Workshop #2: FY 2025-26 Proposed Detailed
Budget Revenues, Expenses, and Rates

May 23, 2025 10:00 AM Workshop #3: CIP, R&R and Funding Options

June 5, 2025 10:00 AM Customer and Stakeholder Workshop

June 6, 2025 2:00 PM
Workshop #4: Proposed Budget Revenue, Expenses
Rates, CIP, R&R and Funding Options

June 2025 TDB Final Proposal: Budget, Rates & Charges

West  Bas i n @WestBas i n

Connec t  w i t h  u s

www.westbas in.org

West Basin Municipal
Water District

@WestBas i n

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21